

Misc.Appeal - 95 of 2020

Order No. 31 dated 18.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD and awaiting bailiff report .
Appellant files hazira along with an application praying for extension.
Through court notice returned unserved .
For ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
Fix 05/02/2026 for fresh steps .
Interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

District Judge
(WB01129)