

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE,  
SOUTH 24-PARGANAS AT ALIPORE

**Misc. Appeal 95 of 2020**

Present : Sri Abhranil Neogi (WB00851) District Judge-in-charge

**Order No. 33, dated 05.03.2026**

The date is fixed for hearing of the application filed under Order V Rule 20 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. is taken up for hearing.

Appellant files hazira along with an application praying for extension of the interim order of injunction.

The application filed under Order V Rule 20 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. is taken up for hearing

Ld. Advocate for the appellant submits that though notices through registered speed post have been served upon the respondent on multiple occasions, the respondent is not turning up to contest the instant appeal and, as such, Ld. Advocate prays for substituted service of the subject matter of the instant lis in a widely circulated newspaper. The application has been supported by an affidavit.

Heard the submissions made on behalf of the appellant.

Perused the record.

For the ends of justice, the application Order V Rule 20 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. stands allowed.

The appellant is given the liberty to publish the intended publication in a widely circulated Bengali newspaper where the respondent resides.

Fix **06.04.2026** for filing draft of such publication.

The interim order of injunction shall stand extended till the next date as prayed for.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Sri Abhranil Neogi

District Judge, I/c

Sd/- Sri Abhranil Neogi

District Judge, I/c